
MAGIC KINGDOM® Early Entry Park Hours Extended Hours First Bus
Last Bus 
from TTC

 SPECIAL TICKETED EVENT & DROP 
OFF/PICK-UP LOCATION

Sunday, August 24, 2025 8:30AM 9AM-6PM - 7:30AM 1:20AM
Monday, August 25, 2025 8:30AM 9AM-11PM - 7:30AM 12:20AM
Tuesday, August 26, 2025 8:30AM 9AM-6PM - 7:30AM 1:20AM
Wednesday, August 27, 2025 8:30AM 9AM-11PM - 7:30AM 12:20AM
Thursday, August 28, 2025 8:30AM 9AM-11PM - 7:30AM 12:20AM
Friday, August 29, 2025 7:30AM 8AM-6PM - 6:30AM 1:20AM
Saturday, August 30, 2025 8:30AM 9AM-11PM - 7:30AM 12:20AM

EPCOT® Early Entry Park Hours Extended Hours First Bus
Last 

Monorail DROP OFF/PICK-UP LOCATION
Sunday, August 24, 2025 8:30AM 9AM-9PM - 7:30AM 11:00PM
Monday, August 25, 2025 8:30AM 9AM-9PM 9 PM - 11 PM 7:30AM 12:00AM
Tuesday, August 26, 2025 8:30AM 9AM-9PM - 7:30AM 11:00PM
Wednesday, August 27, 2025 8:30AM 9AM-9PM - 7:30AM 11:00PM
Thursday, August 28, 2025 8:30AM 9AM-9PM - 7:30AM 11:00PM
Friday, August 29, 2025 8:30AM 9AM-9PM - 6:30AM 11:00PM
Saturday, August 30, 2025 8:30AM 9AM-9PM - 7:30AM 11:00PM

HOLLYWOOD STUDIOS Early Entry Park Hours Extended Hours First Bus Last Bus DROP OFF/PICK-UP LOCATION
Sunday, August 24, 2025 8:30AM 9AM-9:30PM - 7:15AM 11:15PM
Monday, August 25, 2025 8:30AM 9AM-9PM - 7:15AM 10:15PM
Tuesday, August 26, 2025 8:30AM 9AM-9:30PM - 7:15AM 11:15PM
Wednesday, August 27, 2025 8:30AM 9AM-9PM - 7:15AM 10:15PM
Thursday, August 28, 2025 8:30AM 9AM-9PM - 7:15AM 10:15PM
Friday, August 29, 2025 8:30AM 9AM-9:30PM 9:30PM - 11:30PM 7:15AM 12:15AM
Saturday, August 30, 2025 8:30AM 9AM-9PM - 7:15AM 10:15PM

ANIMAL KINGDOM Early Entry Park Hours Extended Hours First Bus Last Bus DROP OFF/PICK-UP LOCATION

SHADES OF GREEN BUS SCHEDULE                                                                                                                                                             
Buses may run late due to unforeseen events.                                                                                                                                                           

Mickey's Not-So-Scary Halloween 
Party is Sunday 24th, Tuesday 26th, 
Friday 29th, 7 PM-12 AM (Separate 
Ticket Required ).  Transportation 
and Ticket Center Bus Space C10 
takes the Monorail or Ferry Boat. 

The bus runs approximately every 20 
minutes.

Transportation and Ticket Center 
Bus Space C10 take Monorail to 

EPCOT.  The bus runs 
approximatelyevery 20 minutes.                    

Westside Charter Bus Loop Space 
60  Bus runs approximately every 30 
minutes, transportation not provided 

for separate ticketed  events.   

Sunday, August 24, 2025 7:30AM 8AM-6PM - 6:15AM 7:00 PM
Monday, August 25, 2025 7:30AM 8AM-6PM - 6:15AM 7:00 PM
Tuesday, August 26, 2025 7:30AM 8AM-6PM - 6:15AM 7:00 PM
Wednesday, August 27, 2025 7:30AM 8AM-6PM - 6:15AM 7:00 PM
Thursday, August 28, 2025 7:30AM 8AM-5PM - 6:15AM 7:00 PM      

Friday, August 29, 2025 7:30AM 8AM-6PM - 6:15AM 7:00 PM
Saturday, August 30, 2025 7:30AM 8AM-6PM - 6:15AM 7:00 PM

Charter Bus Area located to your left 
when exiting the park.  Bus runs 
approximatelyevery 30 minutes. 

Departs the hotel approximately every hour on the half-hour; departs Disney Springs every hour at the top of the hour.                                                                                                                                        
First pick up 9:30AM daily Last pick up 12AM daily.  Westside Bus Loop located behind Cirque du Soliel 

IMPORTANT
All guest 18 years and older must present a physical and valid current Government or State-issued ID to the bus driver before boarding.  One person in your group must 

show the bus driver the Shades of Green Resort ID given at check-in.  Your Resort ID will allow up to the number of guests in your room access to our complimentary 
transportation services to the Walt Disney World Resort® theme parks.  IMPORTANT: Two scooters per bus.  First come first served.  Luggage and alcohol are not allowed on the 

buses.  Strollers:  All strollers must be folded and stowed out of the aisle.  Medical Strollers for Guests with disabilities will be treated as Scooters and safely secured in the 
designated scooter locations.  Buses may run late due to unforeseen events.  

Getting back to Shades of Green using the Walt Disney World® Bus Service:
The most direct route will involve a combination of bus and monorail.  Take the monorail to the Transportation and Ticket Center from the Magic Kingdom or EPCOT.  If leaving from 
Disney's Hollywood Studios or Disney's Animal Kingdom, catch a bus for the Magic Kingdom or EPCOT, then transfer to the monorail to the Transportation and Ticket Center, where 
you board a Shades of Green bus.  Park operating hours are subject to change without notice.  Shades of Green is not responsible for taxi or share-ride fees.  Hotel: (407) 824-

3400.

DISNEY SPRINGS

BLIZZARD BEACH
Take the Animal Kingdom bus from Shades of Green to Animal Kingdom, then take the Disney shuttle to Blizzard Beach.  Follow the pickup times for Animal Kingdom throughout the 

day to return to Shades of Green    Park hours:  August 24 - 30, 10 AM - 6 PM. 

TYPHOON LAGOON
From Shades of Green, take the Disney Springs bus to Typhoon Lagoon.  Bus Space #9 Return pickup is once an hour, at 45 minutes past the top of the hour.                                                             

Park hours: August 24 - 30, 10 AM - 6 PM.                                                                                                                                                                                          NOTE: Monday, 
August 25th,  Disney's H2O Glow after-hours event will be 8PM-11PM.  Last Bus for Disney's H2O Event 11:45 PM (Separate Ticket Required)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     


	Aug 24-30

